
201 A Chad Valley Doctor Who Give-A-Show Projector, 1960's, boxed, complete with pins, sixteen slide strips. 
£60-80

202 A collection of four Sevans Doctor Who Model Assembly Kits, comprising: K-9; Cyberman; Dalek; and Davros, 
all boxed. (4) 
£150-250

203 A collection of Product Enterprise Ltd Doctor Who action figures, comprising: Seven Dr. Who and the Dalek 
Rolykins; Dr. Who and the Talking Dalek; Four Dalek Roll-A-Matic; Talking Cyberman; and Doctor Who in the 
Domain of the Daleks, all boxed. (14) 
£100-200

204 A collection of Underground toys and Character Options Doctor Who action figures, from the Eleventh and 
Twelfth Doctors, comprising: Silurian General Restac; Silurian Warrior Alaya; the Eleventh Doctor and Dalek 
Scientist; Dalek Scientist; Francesco the Vampire; Dalek: The Eternal; Dalek: The Supreme; Smiler; Amelia 
Pond; Cybermats; Corroded Cyberman With Limb Damage and Electric Shock Hands; Peg-Dolls Soldier; 
Projected Weeping Angel; Prisoner Zero; Roman Auton; Christmas Adventure Set; The Other Doctor; Flight 
Control Tardis; Doctor Who Wind Up Dalek; Adipose Stress Toy; The Eleven Doctors Micro-Figure set, all 
boxed. 
£50-80

205 Character Options Doctor Who collectables, comprising: The Eleventh Doctor 10 inch Action Figure; Cleric Wars 
App Game and QLA Device; Cold War Time Zone Playset; Two Tardis Playsets; Infared Battle, RC Dalek 
Ironside; Infrared Battle, RC Dalek Strategist; Cybernetics; Ice Warrior; The Tenth Doctor in Blue Suit and Long 
Coat; Amy Pond; The Eleventh Doctor in Green Coat from Season 6; The Twelfth Doctor; The Foretold (Mummy 
Creature); Skovox Blitzer; Cyberman with Arm Gun; Supreme Dalek, from Planet of the Daleks (1973); The 
Twelfth Doctor in Purple Shirt and Jacket; Clara Oswald in Cardigan and Red Skirt; Cyberman; Rusty the Dalek 
from into the Dalek (2014); The Eleventh Doctor's 'Crash' set; The Twelfth Doctor in Caretaker Outfit with 
Backpack; Thirteenth Doctor Action Figure with Sonic Screwdriver Accessory; The Thirteenth Doctor Adventure 
Doll; and three Time Squad figures, all boxed. 
£70-100

206 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Series Four action figures, seven in total: Ood Sigma; Pyrovile 
Priestess; Donna Noble; Natural Ood; Sontaran Commander Skorr; Davros; Supreme Dalek, all boxed. 
£70-100

207 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Collector Figure Sets, comprising: The Sensorites (1964); 
Companions of the Third and Fourth Doctors; The Keys of Marinus (1964); U.N.I.T 1975- Terror of the Zygons; 
Creation of the Daleks; History of the Daleks #6; History of the Daleks #11; History of the Daleks #12; History of 
the Daleks #13; History of the Daleks #15; History of the Daleks #16/#17, all boxed. (11) 
£100-200

208 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Series Three action figures, twenty-three in total: Martha Jones 
with Open Toclfaine Sphere; Martha Jones; The Master; Judoon Trooper; Brannigan; Professor Yana; Lilith; 
Weeping Angel; Judoon Captain; The Master with Two Toclafane Spheres; Novice Hame; Damaged Dalek 
Thay; The Master; Weeping Angel (signed); Astrid Peth; The Doctor in Pentallian Spacesuit; The Master 
Regenerated; Scarecrow; Dalek Sec Hybrid; Laszlo; Laszlo; Captain Jack Harkness with the Doctor's Severed 
Hand in Jar; Bannakaffalatta, all boxed. 
£70-100

209 A Bells Toys Doctor Who's "Astro Ray" Dalek Gun, 1965, with Ray Beam, Ray Darts, the three darts are present, 
in original pictorial box. 
£300-500

210 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who masks and helmets, comprising: Dalek Voice Changer Helmet; 
Cyberman Voice Changer; Dalek Sec Hybrid Voice Changer Mask; Judoon Trooper Sound FX Helmet; and 
Cyber Leader Voice Changer, all boxed. (5) 
£60-80
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211 A large collection of Doctor Who jigsaw puzzles, comprising: eleven Whitman Doctor Who 224 large piece 
puzzles, one in original plastic; four Another Pleasure Product 'Dr Who Jigsaw' puzzles, 100 piece, no's. 4 and 1 
in plastic wrapping; five 'The Amazing World of Doctor Who' 180 large piece puzzles; two Arrow Puzzles 'Doctor 
Who' 200 piece puzzles, the boxes with unbroken seals; Alpha Marketing 'Doctor Who' 1000 piece double sided 
jigsaw puzzle; two Doctor Who Special Anniversary Edition 500 piece puzzles; four Waddingtons 'Doctor Who' 
200 puzzle, three with puzzle pieces sealed in original bag; ten Ravensburger ''Doctor Who' puzzles; together 
with one Ravensburger 'The Sarah Jane Adventures' puzzle, all boxed. (35) 
£80-120

212 A 1976 Denys Fisher Doctor Who Giant Robot, in original pictorial box. 
£150-250

213 A Codeg Production Dr Who... Dodge the Daleks board game, complete in box, in good condition. 
£100-200

214 Doctor Who Classic Statue Collection, four in total: The Fourth Doctor; Cyberleader, from the classic story 
'Revenge of the Cybermen'; Cyberman, from the classic story 'Revenge of the Cybermen'; and The Fourth 
Doctor's Sonic Screwdriver, all boxed. (4) 
£150-250

215 A collection of Cards Inc. Characters Doctor Who cookie jars, comprising: Tardis; Cyberman; Davros; and Dalek, 
all boxed. 
£60-100

216 A collection of Character Options historic Doctor Who action figures, ten in total: Magnus Greel and Mr. Sin, 
Appeared in 'Talons of Weng Chiang'; The Master with Sash and Staser, appeared in 'The Deadly Assassin'; 
Cyberman with Cybergun, appeared in 'Earthshock'; Voc Robot with Glowing Eyes, appeared in 'The Robots of 
Death'; D84 Robot with Anti Robot transmitter, appeared in 'The Robots of Death'; Sea Devil with Heat Ray, first 
appeared in 'The Sea Devils'; SV7 Robot, appeared in 'The Robots of Death'; Morbius Creature, appeared in 
'The Brain of Morbius'; Ice Warrior, appeared in 'The Ice Warriors'; and Zygon with 'Skarasen' recall unit, 
appeared in 'Terror of the Zygons', all boxed. 
£100-200

217 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Collectors' Sets, comprising: 1st Doctor 1963-1966 Enemies of 
the First Doctor Collectors' Set; 3rd Doctor 1970-1974 'The Three Doctors' Collectors' Set; 4th Doctor 1974-1981
 'The Keeper of Traken' Collectors' Set; 4th Doctor 1974-1981 'Image of the Fendahl' Collectors' Set; 4th Doctor 
1974-1981 'Pyramids of Mars' 'Mars' Collectors' Set; 4th Doctor 1974-1981 'The Seeds of Doom' Collectors' Set; 
5th Doctor 1981-1884 'Castrovalva' Collectors' Set; Earthshock (1982) Collector Figure Set; The War Doctor & 
Dalek Scientist; 7th Doctor 1987-1996 Sce from 'Silver Nemesis'; 4th Doctor 1974-1981 Leela & Commander 
Stor from 'The Invasion of Time'; and The Eighth Doctor Collectors' Set, all boxed. (12) 
£150-250

218 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Series Two action figures, ten action figures in total: Mickey 
Smith; The Hoix; Toby; The Ood; Faceless Grandma Connolly and the Wire (with lenticular screens); The Doctor 
with Ghost Transmission Triangulation Gear; Clockwork Man (signed); Sarah Jane Smith and K-9; The Doctor in 
a spacesuit; Novice Hame as Sister of Plenitude, all boxed. 
£70-100

219 A large collection of Doctor Who items, including: pens; lunch boxes; electric toothbrushes; pencil cases; 
stickers; toys; models; and others, largely in original packaging. 
£80-120

220 Four Doctor Who board games, comprising: Strawberry Fayre by Denys Fisher, Doctor Who; Denys Fisher Toys, 
War of the Daleks; Games Workshop Doctor Who, The Game of Time and Space; Hasbro, 50th Anniversary 
Collector's Edition Monopoly; Airfix, Dr Who and His Car, all boxed and complete. 
£60-100

221 A Bell Toy The Dalek Oracle Quiz Game, boxed, apparently complete. 
£150-250

222 A John Pertwee signed photograph, and cast statue: a signed photograph of Jon Pertwee; and a DFX moulds 
and casting kit of Jon Pertwee with certificate of authenticity. 
£50-80
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223 A collection of Doctor Who Dalek figures, Product Enterprise Limited Dr Who and The Daleks, Infra Red Control; 
Product Enterprise Limited Doctor Who Micro Talking Dalek Classic; Dapol Doctor Who Dalek, signed; and 
Funko Doctor Who Dalek vinyl figure, all boxed. (4) 
£70-100

224 A collection of Character Options and Underground Toys Doctor Who action figures, five in total: Radio Control 
Supreme Dalek; Time Crash; Radio Controlled Davros; Cyberman, The Tomb of Cybermen; Cyberman, The 
Invasion; The Fourth Doctor with Sonic Screwdriver and Swapable Head; Cyber Leader, The Next Doctor; 
Cyberman, The Tenth Planet; The Sixth Doctor Wearing Blue Outfit from 'Real Time'; and Mummy Robot with 
Canopic Jar, appeared in 'The Pyramids of Mars, all boxed. (10) 
£50-100

225 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who action figures, seventeen in total, comprising: The Doctor; 
Genesis Ark and Daleks; Cyberman; Ood; Dalek Sec Hybrid; Clockwork Man; Martha Jones; Cyberman; The 
Doctor and Space Suit; Judoon Captain; Novice Hame; The Face of Boe; Reaper with Electronic Glow Effect; 
Cyber Controller and Guards; Empress of the Racnoss; Animatronic Cyberman; and Doomsday Set, all boxed. 
(17) 
£60-100

226 A 1976 Denys Fisher Doctor Who K-9 action figure, in original pictorial box. 
£80-120

227 A collection of Doctor Who Games Workshop and Harlequin paintable figures, mostly boxed. 
£50-80

228 A collection of Dalek figures, comprising: Marx Toys Dr Who The Mysterious Daleks with Amazing Robot Action!; 
Marx Toys Robot Action Dalek; Product Enterprise Clockwork Dalek; Games Workshop Dalek and Cybermen; 
and Admiral Software Dalek Attack, all boxed. (5) 
£100-200

229 A collection of Doctor Who figures and models, comprising: A Product Enterprise Limited Talking Dr Who with 
Talking K-9; A Product Enterprise Limited Infrared Control Davros; Eaglemoss Hero Collector The Cybermen 
Evolution Set Two: Revenge of the Cybermen- The Age of Steel; Three Corgi Doctor Who 1963-2003 40th 
Anniversary Gift Sets; Corgi Doctor Who Unit Set, Land Rover, Bell H47 Helicopter, & Gold Dalek Set; Corgi 
Doctor Who Three Doctors Bessie; Dynamix Doctor Who Eleventh Doctor Ultra-Stylised Vinyl Figurine; Titans 
Vinyl Figures Eleventh Doctor, all boxed. 
£70-100

230 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Micro-Universe, Tardis collector case, comprising: S.S Madame 
De Pompadour; Judoon Patrol Ship; Captain Jack's Chula Ship; The Tardis; Slitheen Cruiser; and Sanctuary 
Base Rocket, all boxed. (7) 
£50-80

231 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who action figures, thirteen figures in total: Moxx of Balhoon; The 
Doctor Regeneration Set; Captain Jack Harkness; Rose and K9; Cassandra; Krillitane (signed); Sycorax Leader; 
The Tenth Doctor; The Doctor; Cyberman; Cassandra & Chip; Werewolf; Werewolf; and Slitheen, all boxed. (13) 
£50-80

232 A Peter Pan Playthings Dr Who and The Daleks The Great Escape, boxed, ball not present. 
£80-120

233 A 1976 Denys Fisher Doctor Who Tom Baker action figure, complete with hat, scarf, and Sonic Screwdriver, in 
original pictorial box. 
£80-120

234 A collection of Airfix, Underground Toys, and Character Options Doctor Who models, fifteen in total: four diecast 
models; two models of the Tardis; a model of Gold Tardis; Cyberman; Electronic Flight Control Tardis; Peri and 
Sil with Tank; The Master and Axon; Character Walkie-Talkies, The Doctor and Slitheen; Airfix Welcome Aboard 
model kit; Slitheen limited edition collector bust; Jabe limited edition collectors bust; The Doctors Fob Watch; 
Tardis Talking Money Bank; The Satan Pit set; and Radio Controlled Dalek Battle Pack, all boxed. (15) 
£50-100
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235 Two Palitoy Bradgate Talking Daleks: the first a red Dalek with sealed accessories; the second a grey Dalek with 
some accessories missing, both boxed. (2) 
£80-120

236 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Laser and Sonic Screwdriver replicas, comprising: Interactive 
Sonic and Laser Screwdriver set; Personalise Your Sonic Screwdriver set; Vortex Manipulator and Sonic 
Screwdriver; Sonic Screwdriver Projector; Sonic Screwdriver; Sonic Screwdriver and Pen set; The Master's 
Lazer Screwdriver; Future Sonic Screwdriver; The Eleventh Doctor's Sonic Screwdriver; Sonic Screwdriver bath 
gift set; Doctor Dress-Up Kit; The Fourth Doctor's Sonic Screwdriver; Masters Lazer Squirter; Thirteenth Doctor's 
Sonic Screwdriver; Tenth Doctor Dress-up set; The Doctor's Dress-up Set; The Eleventh Doctor's Sonic 
Screwdriver; Sonic Screwdriver BBQ tongs, all boxed (17) 
£50-100

237 A collection of Dapol Doctor Who figures, comprising: Ice Warrior; The Fourth Doctor; Cyberman; Dalek with 
Friction Drive as originally produced by Louis-Marx; Davros, creator of the Daleks; Ace, the Seventh Doctor's 
Companion, complete with rucksack and baseball bat; Dalek, featuring pull back action, moveable gun, sucker 
arm, and eyepeice; K-9; The Tettrap, signed to the card; The Master; The Tardis; Galifrey Councilor; Silurian; 
Patrick Troughton as the Second Doctor; together with two Classic Sheer cast Limited Figures: William Hartnell 
and Patrick Troughton; The Melkur; Sea Devil; Sontaran Captain; and two EMCE toys: The Fourth Doctor; 
Sontaran Field Major Styre, all boxed or carded. (21) 
£80-120

238 An extensive collection of Doctor Who Figurine Collection figurines, including numbers 1-10 and special issues, 
one hundred and sixty-two figurines in total. 
£100-200

239 An Underground Toys Doctor Who action figure, The Master with Tardis as Computer Bank, boxed. 
£60-80

240 A collection of Doctor Who Dalek toys and collectables, comprising: a Kids At Play Doctor Who 6v Ride in Dalek; 
two Product Enterprise limited Daleks Invasion Earth 2150 A.D. Inflatable Movie Daleks; a Berwick Suit The 
Dalek Playsuit; a Star Cutouts Doctor Who Lifesize Cardboard Cutout Dalek; together with a Star Cutouts Doctor 
Who Lifesize Cardboard Cutout Martha Jones, all boxed; a plush Yeti toy; and a Doctor Who neon hanging 
display board. 
£80-120

241 A collection of Cards Inc. Characters Doctor Who limited edition collector plates, nineteen in total, all boxed. 
£50-80

242 A collection of Character Options and Underground Toys Doctor Who action figures of the Doctors, thirteen in 
total: The First Doctor, Saucer Commander from 'Dalek Invasion of Earth'; The Second Doctor, Cyberman from 
'The Tomb of The Cybermen'; The Third Doctor, Sea Devil from 'The Sea Devils'; The Third Doctor, Giant 
Maggots from 'The Green Death'; The Third Doctor, Dalek from 'Death to the Daleks'; The Fourth Doctor in 
Burgundy Outfit, K-9 from 'Warriors' Gate'; The Fourth Doctor, from 'The Pyramids of Mars'; The Fifth Doctor, in 
regeneration outfit; The Fifth Doctor, with Sonic Screwdriver; The Fifth Doctor and The Master, from 'Planet of 
Fire'; The Sixth Doctor, with Sonic Lance; The Seventh Doctor, with cream Jacket, hat, and umbrella; and The 
Sixth Doctor, Stealth Cyberman from 'Attack of the Cybermen', all boxed. (13) 
£100-200

243 A Product Enterprise Ltd. Radio Command Dalek, in original pictorial box. 
£50-80

244 A collection of Character Options and Hero Collectors Doctor Who collector sets, comprising: Doctor Who: The 
Eleven Doctors Figure Set; The First Doctor and Tardis from 'An Unearthly Child'; The Fifth Doctor and Tardis 
From 'The Visitation'; Robot (1974) Collector Figure Set; The Sixth Doctor and Tardis Collector Figure Set; 
Doctor Who Figurine Collection Companion Set, The Fifth Doctor, Adric, Nyssa and Tegan Jovkanka; Time Lord 
Victorious: Dalek Executioner, Dalek Strategist; The Deadly Assassin (1976) Collector Figure Set; and 4th 
Doctor 1974-1981 Leela from 'The Face of Evil' Exclusive signed limited edition, all boxed. (9) 
£100-200
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245 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who collector's sets, twelve in total: Dalek collector's set Number 1; 
Dalek collector's set Number 2; Voyage of the Dammed gift set; 'Revenge of the Cybermen' collector's set; 
Utopia with Professor Yana gift set; Daleks in Manhattan set; The Firsts of Pompeii set; Sontaran Stratagem set; 
and complete Doctor Who Time Squad set in three boxes, all boxed. (12) 
£80-120

246 A Doctor Who Tardis Tuner MW radio: together with three Comet Miniatures Models: Patrick Troughton; Tom 
Baker; Mk1 Television Dalek; model Movie Tardis; model Tomb Cybermat; Product Enterprise Limited, Dr. Who, 
The Doctors William Hartnell; A scale model Sea Devil; and Enigma Models model Mark Three Travelling 
Machine, most boxed. 
£100-200

247 Two 1976 Denys Fisher Doctor Who Tardis playsets, both in original pictorial boxes, Doctor Who figure not 
included. 
£50-100

248 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who Series One action figures, nine action figures in total: Auton Twin 
Pack; Dalek with Mutant Reveal; Doctor Constantine; Sycorax Warrior; Gelth Zombie; The Editor; Slitheen and 
The Space Pig; Jabe with Scanner; and Captain Jack & The Empty Child, all boxed. (8) 
£70-100

249 A collection of Doctor Who Games and collector's items, comprising: 1985 FASA Corporation Role Playing 
Game: The Hartlewick Horror; The Legions of Death; City of Gold; The Warrior's Code; The Citean Menace; The 
Lords of Destiny; Countdown; The Daleks, together with the three manuals; two Viewmaster 3D Doctor Who 
slides; twelve Doctor Who collectors fridge magnets; five Cards Inc. Characters Doctor Who Collectable Mini-
Standees; Dapol Doctor Who yo-yo; a Dapol The Championship yo-yo Doctor Who yo-yo; four Dapol Doctor 
Who self-adhesive transfers; a Remus playkits Doctor Who 3-D picture; a Doctor Who pinball promo plastic 
display with Daleks and Tardis; and a Gibson Luma Character Shades Doctor Who character shade. 
£100-300

250 A Tomb of the Cybermen statuette, glued to a Perspex base, 27cm high. 
£50-100

251 A 1976 Denys Fisher Doctor Who Cyberman action figure, in original pictorial box. 
£100-200

252 A Palitoy Doctor Who Talking K-9, in original pictorial box. 
£80-120

253 A collection of Character Options Doctor Who playsets, five in total, comprising: Voice Interactive Dalek; The 
Doctor & RC K-9; Radio Controlled Dalek; Tardis Playset; and Radio Controlled K-9, all boxed. (5) 
£70-100

254 A collection of Doctor Who games, toys and sets, comprising: four Character Options Supermag Construction 
Sets, Dalek, two Tardis, and K-9; Toy Brokers, The Interactive Electronic Board Game; Doctor Who Battle for the 
Universe; Character Options, Animated Chess lenticular animation; Character Options Dalek Factory set; Paul 
Lamond Games, A Celebration of 50 years Doctor Who DVD Board Game; Marx Toys, Doctor Who and the 
Daleks Bagatelle; together with miniature games and toys, all boxed. (22) 
£80-120

255 A collection of Doctor Who clocks and timepieces, comprising: a Wesco Doctor Who The Masters Fob Watch, 
one of one thousand signed by Derek Jacobi; two Doctor Who Wall clocks... And Its All About Time!: The Tardis, 
and the Seal; a Wesco Doctor Who Illuminating Chrome Clock; a Wesco Doctor Who Lenticular Wall Clock; a 
Wesco Limited Dalek Wall Clock; a Wesco Doctor Who Dalek Wall Clock; a Wesco Doctor Who Topper Alarm 
Clock; a Wesco Doctor Who Talking Bedside Alarm Clock; a Marlow Tardis Alarm Clock; a framed Doctor Who 
Wall Clock; and a Zeon Doctor Who Masters Fob Watch, most boxed. 
£80-120

256 A collection of Doctor Who cufflinks, keyrings, wallets, and watches, comprising: a Sterling silver vesta match 
box in the form of the Tardis; an Aqua Janeiro limited edition pocket watch; an Asmartartz lighter case in the 
form of a Dalek; five sets of Doctor Who cufflinks; a pair of Doctor Who 35 Anniversary ring watches; sixteen 
keyrings; a pewter Tardis necklace; leather wallets; together with a collection of novelty watches. 
£80-120
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257 A collection of Doctor Who tableware, including: two pairs of pewter Dalek salt and pepper shakers; two pairs of 
ceramic Tardis salt and pepper shakers; a Doctor Who tea set comprising a teapot, creamer and sugar bowl; two 
pewter Dalek bottle stoppers; a pewter Cyberman bottle stopper; a Dalek egg cup; a set of two high ball glasses; 
a pair of shot glasses; coasters; five water bottles; a bottle opener; a Tardis ice bucket; and a large collection of 
Doctor Who mugs. 
£80-120

258 A collection of Dr Who clothing: two 30th Anniversary bomber jackets; a reproduction Seventh Doctor question 
mark tank top sweater; thirty t-shirts; a replica of the fourth doctor's scarf; two Mag Mouch tie and cufflink sets; a 
Tardis scarf; six pairs of socks; three single duvet and pillow case sets; a Cyberman bath towel; a Dalek bath 
towel; a pair of curtains; a fitted valance sheet; six school bags; two fleece blankets; a pair of size three slippers; 
and a swim bag, most in packaging. 
£50-100

259 A collection of Doctor Who homeware and furniture: a Wesco Tardis Zipperdrobe; a Doctor Who Tardis wheelie 
suitcase; a Born To Play Doctor Who Large Inflatable Chair; a Wesco Doctor Who Talking Reversable Bin; a 
Born To Play Doctor Who Folding Square Chair; a Worlds Apart Doctor Who Ready Bed Rest and Relax; a 
Doctor Who small beanbag; a Wesco Doctor Who Cyberman Shower Radio; a Wesco Doctor Who Dalek Money 
Bank; and a Cyberman Mallow Filled Coin Bank, all boxed. 
£70-100

260 A collection of Doctor Who figurines: Banbury Mint World of Doctor Who three figurines: Tardis; The Cyberman; 
The Dalek; five Pewter busts of the Doctor; Dr. Who Classic Moments seven figures: An Unearthly Child 1963; 
Tomb of the Cybermen; Quark; Draconian; Sensorite; Linx; Zygon; Britannia Miniatures the London Police Box; 
six Limited Edition Busts: The Master; Ice Warrior; Davros; The Fourth Doctor; Draconian; Product Enterprise 
Limited Lazer-etch Daleks Invasion of Earth Tardis and Dalek, most with boxes. 
£50-70

261 A collection of The Adventures of Sarah Jane and Torchwood items, comprising: a collection of Character 
Options The Sarah Jane Adventures Figurines: Electronic Alein Communicator with UV Reporter's Pen and Pad; 
Sarah Jane Smith and the Graske; Sarah Jane Smith and General Kudlak; Sarah Jane Smith and Star Poet with 
Light-up Stand; Sarah Jane Smith and Child Slitheen; fifteen Big Finish Sarah Jane Smith CDs; four 
Scificollector Torchwood First Wave posable action figures: Cybewoman, Gwen, Weevil, Captain Jack Harkness; 
four Scificollector Torchwood Second Wave: Ianto Jones (signed), Blowfish, Toshiko Sato, and Captain John 
Hart; eight Big Finish Torchwood CDs; a collection of twenty-six Titan Torchwood magazines and comics; a 
collection of seven Torchwood books; a torchwood calendar; and others. 
£60-90

262 A collection of Danbury Mint Doctor Who pins, comprising: a Tardis rotating pin badge holder with fifty-one pins; 
a Doctor Who Regenerations Deluxe enamel pin set, missing the Fifth Doctor; together with a collection of 
sixteen 1980s Barb Elder Corp Buttons; and further pins and buttons. 
£80-120

263 A collection of Doctor Who Records, greetings cards, sweet cards and photographs: eight LPs; five singles; 
greetings cards; post cards; twenty Victorian Collection Doctor Who collectors cards; thirty Cadet Sweets Doctor 
cards; thirty-six Wall's and Sons Ice Cream Dr. Who Adventure cards; Doctor Who BT Phonecards; and twenty-
five photographs from episodes of Doctor Who from William Hartnell to Tom Baker. 
£50-80

264 A collection of Doctor Who bubble baths, comprising: a 1976 Dalek bubble bath; a 1976 D.M.S Toiletries Tardis 
bubble bath; a Grosvenor Doctor Who Spinning Tardis bubble bath; five Doctor Who Dalek bubble baths. (8) 
£80-120

Page 6 of 16The Doctor Who Auction, 10th Jun, 2026 10:00

All lots are subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 25% plus VAT (30% in total)

The Doctor Who Auction, 10th Jun, 2026 10:00



265 A collection of CHaracter Options and other Doctor Who collector's sets and models, comprising: a Sevans 
Models Ice Warrior, uncontrived and in damaged box; Character Options Ltd Doctor Who Into the Dalek Time 
Zone and Figure Collection; Character Options Ltd Doctor Who Dalek Invasion Time Zone Playset; Character 
Options Ltd Doctor Who Hide Time Zone Playset; Character Options Ltd The Angels Take Manhattan Time Zone 
Playset; Character Options Ltd Doctor Who Bump-N-Go Cybermat; Character Options Ltd Doctor Who The 
Journal of Impossible Things; Character Options Ltd Doctor Who Cyberman Construction set; Alligator Books 
Doctor Who Sticker Box; Wesco Doctor Who USB Dalek PC Webcam; Flair Doctor Who Shaker Maker; Funko 
Doctor Who Clara Oswald Wack Wobbler Bobble-Head; Doctor Who Tardis Model Making Kit; The Stamp 
Centre Doctor Who Dalek Sec and Tardis Mini Diecasts; and Bonbon Buddies Doctor Who After Dinner Trivia 
Quiz with Milk Chocolates. 
£50-80

266 A Doctor Who Tardis DVD cabinet; together with various other Tardis collectables, comprising: a Tardis cookie 
jar; a pair of Tardis bookends; a Tardis phone flasher; four Tardis money boxes; a Tardis bird feeder; a Tardis 
CD rack; a Tardis four port USB hub; A Police Box CD cabinet; A Metropolitan Police Call Box Model Kit by 
DWFCA; a Tardis play tent; and others. 
£80-120

267 A collection of Doctor Who character jugs, a full set of seven character jugs: William Hartnell, Patrick Troughton, 
John Pertwee, Tom Baker, Peter Davidson, Sylvester McCoy, and Colin Baker, all part of numbered editions; 
together with certificates of authenticity. 
£150-250

268 A reproduction Cyberman helmet from 'The Invasion' 1968, fibreglass, Perspex and metal grill; together with two 
vacuum-formed replicas of the Tomb Door emblem from 'The Tomb of the Cybermen'. (3) 
£200-400

269 An 800-Trekker replica Sonic Screwdriver, turned aluminium with a circular head, these replicas were taken as 
inspiration for the seventh and Eighth Doctor's Sonic Screwdrivers, they were used on screen in Doctor Who and 
the Curse of Fatal Death. 
£100-200

270 A Scratchbuilt Doctor Who Cybergun from Earthshock, 45cm long. 
£100-200

271 A 'Bessie' Doctor Who Car with a registered number plate, a Siva Edwardian Tourer kit car modelled after Doctor 
Who's 'Bessie', the example has the shorter bonnet, the number plate reads Who244 and is registered to this car 
with the DVLA, together with signed correspondence with Jon Pertwee concerning 'Bessie', and signed 
photographs of Colin Baker with this example. 
£4,000-6,000

272 A Doctor Who Fur Coat, reputed to be set worn. 
£80-120

273 A scratch-built model of Doctor Who's K-9, fibreglass body with metal and plastic additions, 93cms wide x 41cms 
deep x 63cms high. 
£200-400

274 A Doctor Who prop futuristic handgun, with a pistol grip, black body, and tapered muzzle. 
£80-120

275 Doctor Who Series 23 - The Trials of the Doctor costume, episodes 1-4, "Work Unit" human yellow boiler suit, 
possibly later damaged or modified with shortened arms and a torn collar. 
£80-120

276 Doctor Who Series 21 Warriors of the Deep costume, a tan Seabase crewmember jumpsuit, with Joanna Garcia 
written on the label; a together with a fibreglass chest plate, thought to be from the same era, white in the shape 
of a 'W'. 
£100-200

277 A full-size licensed model Dalek, by This Planet Earth Ltd, from 'Remembrance of The Daleks'; serial number 
396006, with certificate of authenticity, signed checklist, and fixing arrangements. 
£400-600
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278 A collection of Doctor Who Novellas and short stories, comprising: Telos Doctor Who Novellas (x12); The Black 
Archive stories (x30); Big Finish, Doctor Who Short Trips (x18); Worp Worp Volume Three; I, Who: The 
Unauthorized Guide to Doctor Who Novels; Doctor Who 100 Illustrated Adventures; Doctor Who, Tales of Terror; 
Doctor Who, Time Lord Fary Tales; Time Shadows: A Short-Story Anthology benefiting LimbForge; Lethbridge-
Stewart books (x7); Operation Wild Cat and Other Stories; Doctor Who, The Twelve Doctors of Christmas. (70) 
£50-100

279 A collection of Doctor Who related books, comprising: Encyclopedia of the Worlds of Doctor Who, A-D, E-K, L-R; 
Wiped! Doctor Who's Missing Episodes; Justyse Served, A small start with a big finish; Time and Relative 
Dissertations in Space, Critical perspectives on Doctor Who; Then & Now, Doctor Who in Review:1; Doctor Who, 
Travel without the Tardis; Doctor Who, A completely and Utterly Unauthorised Guide; The Doctor's Effects; The 
Doctor's Affect; Doctor Who, a critical reading of the series; Behind the Sofa, Celebrity memoirs of Doctor Who; 
Mark Campbell's Dimensions in Time and Space; Who's Next, An Unofficial and Unauthorised Guide to Doctor 
Who; Doctor Who, The Unfolding Text; Through Time, An Unauthorised and Unofficial History of Doctor Who; 
Three in the About Time The Unauthorised Guide to Doctor Who; Howe's Transcendental Toybox; The unofficial 
Guide: The Science of Doctor Who; Inside the Tardis, The Worlds of Doctor Who; Doctor Who Exhibitions, The 
Unofficial and Unauthorised History; On the Big Screen, The Unofficial and Unauthorised Guide to Doctor Who 
at the Movies; Doctor Who: The Pandorica Opens, Exploring the Worlds of the Eleventh Doctor; a collection of 
autobiographies and biographies form various actors and crew; together with further books. 
£60-80

280 A large collection of Target Doctor Who books. (250 approx) 
£80-120

281 A collection of Doctor Who books, Doctor Who, The Complete History, 33 issues, all in cellophane; The Art of 
Phil Bevan; Illuminart, The Doctor Who Art of Andrew Skelleter, the Ultimate Collection 2; The Illustrated 
Journey, Sixty Years Through Space and Time; Timeslides, The Doctor Who artwork of Colin Howard; Dalek, 
The Astounding Untold History of the Greatest Enemies of the Universe; Big Finish, Doctor Who, The Scripts, 10
 books; Doctor Who, The Scripts, 6 books. (54) 
£50-100

282 A collection of BBC Doctor Who books. (150 approx) 
£60-80

283 A collection of Virgin Doctor Who books; together with BBC Doctor Who books; Pinnacle Fiction Doctor Who 
books; and others. (170 approx) 
£80-120

284 A collection of Doctor Who Annuals, to include: 1965; 1966; 1967;1967; 1969; 1970; 1973; 1974; 1975; 1976; 
1977; 1978; 1979; 1980; 1981; 1981; 1982; 1983; 1984; 1986; 1988; 1991; 1993; 2006; 2007; 2008; 2009; 2010; 
2011; 2012; 2013; 2015; 2017; together with Doctor Who Year Books: 1993; 1994; 1995; 1996. (37) 
£150-250

285 A collection of Doctor Who Annuals: 1965 (x4); 1974; 1975 (x2); 1976; 1977 (x5); 1978 (x3); 1979 (x3); 1981; 
1982; 1985; 2009; 1978 (x2); The Amazing World of Doctor Who (x2); Doctor Who Yearbook 1996; Doctor Who 
and The Invasion from Space 1966; and K-9 Annual 1983. (28) 
£120-180

286 A collection of Dalek books and annuals, comprising: Doctor Who and The Daleks Omnibus, signed by Jenny 
Walsh, Barry Letts, Peter Miles, June Hudson, Peter Halliday; Doctor Who and The Daleks Omnibus (x2 further 
copies); The Dalek Book; The Dalek World; The Dalek Outer Space Book; Terry Nation's Dalek Annual 1976 
(x3); Terry Nation's Dalek Annual 1977 (x2); Terry Nation's Dalek Annual 1978 (x3); Terry Nation's Dalek Annual 
1979; and The Official Doctor Who & The Daleks Book. (13) 
£80-120
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287 A collection of Doctor Who publications: Doctor Who Monsters; Classic Who, The Hinchcliffe Years Seasons 12-
14; Classic Who, The Harper Classics, The Caves of Androzani & Revelation of the Daleks; The Doctor Who 
Cookbook; Doctor Who, The Key to Time, A Year-by-Year Record; The Nine Lives of Doctor Who, The First 
Biography of the Nine Men Who Are Doctor Who (x2); The Doctors, 30 Years of Time Travel; Doctor Who, The 
Monsters; Doctor Who, from A to Z, A Celebration of 35 Years of Adventures in Time and Space; Doctor Who 
Regeneration; Doctor Who, I am The Doctor, Jon Pertwee's Final Memoir; Five Rounds Rapid, The 
Autobiography of Nicholas Courtney, Doctor Who's Brigadier; Doctor Who, Companions; Doctor Who, Blacklight, 
The Art of Andrew Skilleter; Doctor Who 30th Anniversary, Timeframe, The Illustrated History; Doctor Who, The 
Early Years; Ace!, The Inside Story of the End of an Era; Doctor Who, 25 Glorious Years XXV; Doctor Who 
Storybook 2008; Doctor Who, The Encyclopedia, A Definitive Guide to Time and Space; The Doctor Who 
Technical Manual; The Doctor Who Illustrated A-Z; Doctor Who, A Celebration, Two Decades Through Time and 
Space; The Doctor Who Pattern Book; Doctor Who Cybermen; Doctor Who, The Gallifrey Chronicles; Doctor 
Who, The Doctor Who File; Doctor Who, Discovers The Conquerors; Doctor Who Special Effects; Doctor Who 
Special Journey Through Time; Doctor Who Adventures in Time and Space; Doctor Who, The Legend, 40 Years 
of Time Travel; Doctor Who, The New Audio Adventures. The Inside Story; Doctor Who Story Books: 2007; 
2009; 2010; Doctor Who The Brilliant Book 2011; Doctor Who, The Inside story; Doctor Who Creatures and 
Demons; Doctor Who Monsters and Villians; Doctor Who on Location; I, Who 2, The Unauthorized Guide to 
Doctor Who Novels and Audios; I, Who 3, The Unauthorized Guide to Doctor Who Novels and Audios; Doctor 
Who, The Tardis Inside Out; Doctor Who, The Secret lives of Monsters; Doctor Who, The Visual Dictionary 
Updated and Expanded; Doctor Who, The Time Traveller's Almanac; The Essential Book of K-9; Doctor Who, 
The Time-Travellers' Guide; Doctor Who, The Sixties; Doctor Who, The Seventies; Doctor Who, The Eighties; 
and The Target Book: A History of the Target Doctor Who Books. (62) 
£80-120

288 A large collection of Doctor Who magazines, comprising: Panini, Doctor Who Magazine; Big Finish, Doctor Who 
Magazine; Doctor Who Adventures; and Doctor Who Alien Invasion, four boxes in total. 
£60-80

289 A collection of Doctor Who magazines and fanzines, comprising: Doctor Who, An Adventure in Time and Space, 
10 issues; Doctor Who In-Vision, 80 issues; The Frame, 22 issues; Matrix, 15 issues; Mandria, 9 issues 
(Mandria 9 missing); and Private Who, 17 issues. (approx 153) 
£80-120

290 A collection of Doctor Who scripts and copies of scripts, Doctor Who: Remembrance of The Daleks, rehearsal 
script; Doctor Who: The Space Trap, rehearsal script; Three copies of rehearsal scripts for Doctor Who: Dragon 
Fire, written by Ian Briggs; Doctor Who serial 5M, Shada, rehearsal script; Doctor Who, The Ultimate Adventure 
by Terrence Dicks; together with Doctor Who Cuttings Archive Material; The Doctor Who Chronicles, Season 1; 
The Doctor Who Chronicles, Season Two; The Doctor Who Chronicles, Season Three; The Doctor Who 
Chronicles, Season Four; The Doctor Who Chronicles, Season Five; The Doctor Who Chronicles, season six; 
The Doctor Who Chronicles, 1988; Files Magazine Focus on Doctor Who, 15 issues. 
£100-200

291 A collection of Doctor Who printed material, comprising: A Collection of Doctor Who Calendars; activity books; 
sticker books; SFX magazines; posters in original cellophane wrappers; Doctor Who Discovers; colouring books; 
poster magazines; and others. 
£50-80

292 A Blue Box 2001 Doctor Who signed poster, signed by Sylvester McCoy, Colin Baker, Wendy Padbury, Peter 
Davison, Sarah Sutton, Deborah Watling, Mark Strickson, Carol Ann Ford, Anneke Mills, John Levere, Mike 
Tucker, Sophie Aldred, and Mary Tamm; together with a large signed photograph of Colin Baker. (2) 
£50-80

293 A collection of Doctor Who magazines and fanzines, comprising: Cosmic Toyroom, approximately 330 issues; 
Doctor's Recorder, 33 issues; Second Dimension, 26 issues; Cosmic Masque, 19 issues; The New Zealand 
Doctor Who Fan Club TZV, 41 issues; Tardis, The Quarterly Magazine of the Doctor Who Appreciation Society, 
26 issues. (approx 475) 
£80-120
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294 A collection of Doctor Who Magazines, published by Marvel, a complete run from No.1- No.278, together with 
seasonal specials, and some duplicates. 
£80-120

295 A collection of Doctor Who magazines and fanzines, various titles as follows: Eye of Orion, 5 issues; Reverse 
the Polarity!, 4 issues; The Brig Issue, 1 issue; Cloister Bell, 7 issues; You, Boy!, 4 issues; The Tomb, 4 issues; 
Faze, 1 issue; Panic Moon, 2 issues; Time Lines, 13 issues; The CB Hotline, 4 issues; Auton, 12 issues; 
Cybermag, 5 issues; The Galifrey Guardian, 15 issues; Off the Key, 10 issues; Silver Carrier, 8 issues; 
Revelations, 6 issues; Hand Of Omega, 4 issues; Sonic Screwdriver, 3 issues, one signed by Colin Baker; 
Infinite Dreams, 4 issues; Spear Head, 1 issue; Cosmic Hobo, 1 issue; The Custodian, 1 issue; Doctor Eye, 3 
issues; Dalek Circus, 2 issues; Eye of Harmony, 5 issues; Inferno, 3 issues; Global Communications, 3 issues; 
The Hourly Oress, 5 issues; The High Council of Gallifrey, 5 issues; and Metamorph, 10 issues. (approx 151) 
£80-120

296 A collection of Doctor Who magazines and fanzines, comprising: Elightenment, 30 issues; DWB, 95 issues, one 
signed extensively; Dreamwatch, 25 issues; Terminus, 3 issues; Shockeye's Snack and Shockeyes Kitchen, 23 
issues; Glory Daze, 16 issues; Friends of Doctor Who, 14 issues; Capitol Spires, 5 issues; The Black Pyramid, 3 
issues; Varos, 3 issues; Fan Mail, 5 issues; and Blue Box, 2 issues. (approx 224) 
£80-120

297 Doctor Who comic artwork by Arthur Ranson: Doctor Who Magazine issue 165 (1990), Fellow Traveller part 2, 
pages 1 and 2; together with two Doctor Who cartoon artworks: Nick Miller 'Nix View' untitled cartoon featuring 
The Master and Autons, signed NIX, the caption reading '... And you can send that one to Jeremy Beadle'; 
together with another featuring the Seventh Doctor and Ace standing either side of a destroyed Tardis, the 
caption reading 'I don't suppose you'd know anything about this, would you, Ace..?'; and a further Seventh 
Doctor comic artwork, featuring the seventh doctor, Daleks and Cybermen, concerning the Doctor Who 
Magazine, signed to the margin, framed. (5) 
£100-200

298 Doctor Who comic artwork by John Ridgway: the first from Doctor Who Magazine Issue 95 (1984), Polly the 
Glot, signed by Colin Baker; The second from Doctor Who Yearbook 1994, A Religious Experience. (2) 
£150-250

299 A collection of Doctor Who magazines and fanzines,comprising: Demons Observer, 1 issue; Rumours, 30 
issues; Data Extract, issues 1-100 collected, together with 8 issues; Doctor Who Odyssey, 4 issues; The Brian of 
Morbius, 1 issues; Peep Show, 2 issues; Exploding Planets!, 2 issues; International Electromatix, 1 issue; 
Laseron Probe, 1 issue; The Collector, 20 issues; index file, 6 issues; The Daemons, 1 issue; Neutron Flow, 2 
issues; Nemesis, 1 issues; MLC Bulletin, 1 issue; Megazine, 1 issue; Muck and Devistation, 4 issues; New 
Whovical Express, 4 issues; Panopticon News, 9 issues; Queen Bat, 3 issues; Sutekh's Bum, 1 issues; Doctor 
Who, Graham Williams- A Tribute-, 1 issue; Gumblejack, 1 issue; Thermal Lance, 3 issues; Cosmic Relief, 1 
issues; Celestial Farmyard, 1 issues; Who Look, 7 issues; Spectrox, 3 issues; Data-File Project, 4 isuues; DWAS 
Yearbook, 6 issues; DWAS The companion volume, 1 issue; No Terror ever like... The Seeds of Doom, 1 issue; 
Whotopia, 3 issues; The Celestial Toerag, 1 issue; The Scottish Independent, 5 issues; Doctor Who The 
Ultimate Adventure, 1 issue; Regenerate! Comix, 1 issue; The Project, 1 issue, The Producers of your 
nightmares, 1 issue; Chardisgarwin, 1 issue; Doctor Who- the Paragon, 3 issues; Stock Footage, 1 issue; 
Starbegotten, 1 issue; Arcade, 1 issue; Star Eye, 1 issue; Top Secret, For Authorised Eyes Only, Sonic 
Screwdriver IV; Small Prophet, 1 issue; The Final Skonnos, 2 issues; Time Lines, 1 issue; Paisley Pattern, 2 
issues; Kasterborian Nights, 4 issues; Game of Rassilon, 5 issues; The Highlander, 4 issues; Five Hundred 
Eyes, 2 issues; The Fanzine, 3 issues; The Eye of Horus, 4 issues; Zondin, 3 issues; Zeiton 7, 2 issues; Seventh 
Door, 3 issues; Views, News and Reviews, 5 issues; Vipod Mor, 2 issues; Vervoid Salad, 1 issue; Doctor Who 
the Next Regeneration, 3 issues; Burning Ground, 1 issue; The Black and White Guardian, 2 issues; Apocrypha, 
2 issues; The Animus, 4 issues; Morbius, 2 issues; and Molybdenum, 7 issues. (approx 300) 
£80-120

300 A collection of Doctor Who comics and graphic novels, comprising: Marvel Doctor Who Classic Comics No.1- 
No.27; Titan Comics, Doctor Who Comics (approximately 95); Comic Strip Collection Dr Who books (x4); 
together with others. (approx 131) 
£60-80

Page 10 of 16The Doctor Who Auction, 10th Jun, 2026 10:00

All lots are subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 25% plus VAT (30% in total)

The Doctor Who Auction, 10th Jun, 2026 10:00



301 A collection of thirty-seven signed Doctor Who DVD sleeves, signatures including: Wendy Padbury; Anika Mills; 
Geoffrey Beavers; John Daves; Jacqueline Pierce; Louise Jameson; John Davee; Dan Stowkey; Colin Spall; and 
Michael Jaysten. (37) 
£80-120

302 A collection of signed Doctor Who book covers and CD sleeves, the book's Signatures including: Jean Marsh; 
Peter Purves; Sylvester McCoy; Michael Jaysten; Colin Baker; Wendy Padbury; Elizabeth Slayden; Cy Town; 
Barry Letts; Nicolas Courtney; Pamela Salem; Terry Molloy; Sophie Aldred; David A McLater; Terrence Dicks; 
Ian Briggs; Tom Baker; and Paul McGann; The CDssignaturesincluding: Derek Jacobi; Katy Manning; Peter 
Purves (x10); and Charlie Hayes. 
£100-200

303 A collection of signed Doctor Who trading cards, comprising: a Cult Stuff Sylvester McCoy card; Strictly Ink 
Production: Paul McGann, two Sylvester McCoy, two Colin Baker, two Peter Davidson, Tom Baker, Eric Roberts, 
Daphne Ashbrook, Yee Jee Tso, Sophie Aldred, Terry Molloy, Peter Barkworth, Tom Selby, Martin Jarvis, Sheila 
Hancock, Elizabeth Sladen, Sarah Sutton, Richard Briers, Burt Kwouk, Brian Blessed, Bernard Cribbins, Roberta 
Tovey, Sheila Steafel, Michael Coles, Philip Madoc, Barrie Ingram, Jennie Linden, Geoffrey Cheshire, Geoffrey 
Toone, Keith Marsh, Ray Brooks, Yvonne Antrobus, Jaqueline Pearce, John Friedlander, Barry Newbery, Janet 
Fielding, Frazer Hines, Kate O'Mara, Ingrid Pitt, Lynda Bellingham, Bonnie Langford, Carole Ann Ford, Maureen 
O'Brien, Mark Eden, Paul Darrow, William Russell, Peter Purves, Jean Marsh, Richard Franklin, Matthew 
Waterhouse; and Doctor Who Big Screen Addition Collection: David Graham, John Bown. 
£100-200

304 A collection of thirty-one signed Doctor Who DVD and VHS sleeves, signed by Sylvester McCoy; Sophie Aldred; 
Steven Mansfield; Katy Manning; Nicolas Coutrney; John Levere; Christopher Barry; Graeme Harper (x2); Bob 
Barry; Mike Tucker; Dominic Glynn; Jeff Cummings; Phillip Hinchcliffe; Nigel Robinson; Andrew Smith; Louise 
Jameson; Wendy Padburry; Peter Purves; Sarah Sutton; Colin Baker; Tony Sells; Peter Davison; Nicolas 
Courtney; Julia Flow; Gary Russell and others, four of which being signed photographic reproductions. (31) 
£80-120

305 A collection of thirty-four Doctor Who signed DVD sleeves: Nicholas Courtney; Cy Town; Wendy Padbury (x2); 
Collin Baker; Nicola Bryant; Anika Mills; Colin Baker and Michael Jayston; Carol Anne Ford; Sarah Sutton; John 
Black; Katy Manning; Peter Purves; John Leeson; Louise Jameson; Graeme Harper; and Peter Davison, one a 
signed photographic reproduction. 
£100-200

306 A collection of Doctor Who signed graphic art: Radio Times Doctor Who Poster, signed by Peter Davison, Colin 
Baker, Jenny Walsh, Tom Baker, Louise Jameson, Nick Courtney, Yee Jee Tso, Sylvester McCoy, Terry Molloy, 
and others; Doctor Who Robots of Death, signed by Louise Jameson; Doctor Who The Ultimate Adventure on 
stage, signed by Jon Pertwee; The Power of Kroll, signed by Tom Baker and Philip Madoc; Masque of 
Mandragora, signed by Tom Baker; Robot Yeti, signed by Nicholas Courtney; Full Circle, signed by Matthew 
Waterhouse; Doctor Who Series 25 poster, signed by Sylvester McCoy; Doctor Who Snakedance poster, signed 
by Peter Davison; Doctor Who limited edition print, signed by Sophie Aldred; Doctor Who The Tenth Planet 
reproduction print, signed by Anneke Wills and Andrew Skilleter; a proposed redesign for The Ark Audiobook 
cover, signed by Peter Purves; Shada, signed by Colin Howard; The Sontarans, signed by Andrew Skiller to 
verso; and a Doctor Who 30th Anniversary poster. (13) 
£100-200

307 A collection of Doctor Who photographs and signatures, comprising: William Hartnell, a framed photograph with 
signature beneath; Patrick Troughton, a mounted photograph with signature beneath; Peter Davison, a mounted 
photograph with signature beneath; Tom Baker, a signed photograph with signature beneath; Paul McCann (x2), 
one mounted, one framed photograph with signature beneath; Roger Delgado, a framed photograph with 
signature beneath; and Janet Fielding, a mounted photograph with signature beneath. (8) 
£150-250
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308 A collection of Strictly Ink Production Doctor Who signed autograph cards: twenty-eight autograph cards - Tom 
Baker (x2); Peter Davison; Colin Baker; Slyvester McCoy; Paul McGann; Anneke Wills; Deborah Watling; Wendy 
Padbury; John Levene; Caroline John; Katy Manning; Elisabeth Sladen; Sarah Sutton; Nicola Bryant; Sophie 
Aldred; Lalla Ward; Stuart Myers; Nicolas Courtney; Jackie Lane; Mary Tamn; Louise Jameson; Elizabeth 
Sladen; John Leeson; Mark Strickson; Ray Cusick; Ian Scoones; and Anthony Ainley. (28) 
£80-120

309 Four Items of Signed Doctor Who Memorabilia, Memories, a photograph signed by Patrick Troughton and 
Wendy Padbury; 'The Paradise of Death', double CD set, mounted and framed with a photograph of Jon 
Pertwee, signed by Nicolas Courtney, Verity Lambert, Julian Flow, Barry Letts, Elizabeth Sladen, Wendy 
Padbury, Carol Ann Ford, and others; a photograph of Tom Baker as The Fourth Doctor, and Elizabeth Sladen 
as Sarah Jane Smith in 'The Seeds of Doom'; a photograph of Peter Cushing as Doctor Who and Roy Castle 
and Ian Chesterton fighting a Dalek in 'Doctor Who and The Daleks', with signatures beneath, mounted and 
framed as a three. (4) 
£100-200

310 A large collection of Doctor Who VHS tapes, approx one hundred and seventy in total. 
£70-100

311 A collection of Big Finish Doctor Who CDs: Gallifrey, 14 CDs from 1.1-3.5 inclusive; Unbound Doctor Who, 8 
CDs, 1-8; Dalek Empire, seventeen CDS, Missing the Fearless Part 2; I, Davros, 4 CDs; Cyberman, 4 CDs, 1-4; 
UNIT, 4 CDs, 1-4. 
£80-120

312 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Verity Lambert; Billie Piper; 
Sylvester McCoy; Sylvester McCoy and Kate O'Mara; Sylvester McCoy and Colin Baker; Colin Baker and Nicola 
Bryant; Colin Baker (x6); Katy Manning; Sarah Sutton; Nicolas Courtney (x2), Nicola Bryant (x3); Louise 
Jameson; Bonnie Langford; John Levere; Caroline John; Deborah Watling (x2); Tom Baker (x2) Jon Pertwee 
(x2); Nicolas Pegg; Richard Cant; Richard Briers; Sophie Aldred (x2); Marcus Gilbert; Scott Fredericks; Angus 
Lennie; Frazer Hines; Paul Darrow; Peter Purves; John Leeson; Anthony Ainley; Cy Town; Terry Molloy; and 
others. 
£80-120

313 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Janet Fielding; Colin Baker 
(x6); Colin Baker and Wendy Padbury; Tom Baker; Sylvester McCoy; Nicola Bryant, and Peter Davison; Jon 
Pertwee (x3); Nicolas Courtney; John Leeson; Elisabeth Sladen; Terry Mollloy; and Sophie Aldred. 
£60-80

314 A collection of Doctor Who Convention memorabilia, some signed. 
£50-80

315 A collection of First Doctor Who signed photographs and a William Hartnell signature: nineteen signed 
photographs, signatures including: Verity Lambert; Carole Ann Ford; Julian Glover; Peter Purves; William 
Russell; Anneke Wills and Michael Craze; Barry Jackson; Jackie Lane; Andrew Downie; Alan Curtis; Pik Sen 
Lim; Bernard Kay; and Alan White; together with twenty-three further photographs. 
£150-250

316 A collection of Doctor Who trading cards, comprising: one hundred and thirty-five Doctor Who Topps Alien Attax 
trading card game cards; ten unopened Panini Doctor Who Alien Armies trading card game packs; five 
unopened Cartamundi UK Limited Doctor Who Monster Invasion packs; one hundred and forty-five GE Fabbri 
Doctor Who Battles in Time cards; approximately six hundred and ninety M.M.G. Doctor Who The Collectable 
Trading Card Game cards; approximately four hundred and fifty Cornerstone Communication collectors cards; 
twounopenedCornerstone Communication collectors card packs; together with Doctor Who stickers. 
£80-120
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317 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs: framed as a trio - Patrick Troughton, a signed reproduction of a 
portrait photograph, The Tardis, signed by Nicolas Courtney and three others, and Jon Pertwee, a signed portrait 
photograph; a photograph of a scene from Gunfighters (series three, episode eight), signed by Peter Purvess; a 
photograph from 'A Wheel in Space', signed by Wendy Padbury and Frazer Hines; a photograph from 'Enemy of 
the World' signed by Carmen Munroe; a photograph from 'Seeds of Death', signed by Louise Pajo; a photograph 
from 'Fury from the Deep' signed by Deborah Waitling and another; a photograph from 'The Watcher', signed by 
Peter Purves; a signed portrait photographof Jack Waitling; a signed photograph of Frazer Hines; a photograph 
of a Dalek crossing Westminster Bridge, with two signatures; four photographs from early Doctor Who episodes; 
a signed reproduction photograph from Son of Robin Hood, signed. (16) 
£80-120

318 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Cy Town; Antony Ainley; 
Colin Howard; Sophie Aldred (x3); Wendy Padbury; Nicola Bryant; Louise Jamieson (x3); Bonnie Langford (x3); 
Caroline John; Nicholas Courtney (x2); Sarah Sutton; Janet Fielding, Sarah Sutton and Matthew Waterhouse; 
Jon Pertwee; Tom Baker (x2); Colin Baker (x2); and Sylvester McCoy; Matthew Waterhouse, Peter Davison, 
Janet Fielding, Sarah Sutton and another. 
£60-80

319 A collection of Big Finish Doctor Who CDs, largely in original cellophane. (approx 260 total) 
£150-250

320 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Peter Davison and Colin 
Howard; Jon Pertwee and Elisabeth Slayden; John Levene; Kevin Stoney; Sylvester McCoy; Colin Baker (x4); 
Tom Baker (x3); Jon Pertwee (x2); and Janet Fielding. 
£60-80

321 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Katy Manning; Janet Fielding; 
Terry Molloy; Sophie Aldred (x2); John Leeson; Paul McCann; Yee Jee Tso; Jon Pertwee (x3); Colin Baker (x3); 
Sylvester Maccoy; Janet Fielding and other; and Tom Baker (x2). 
£60-80

322 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Colin Baker (x2); Tom Baker; 
Sylvester McCoy; Peter Davison; Ingrid Pitt and Peter Davison; Louise Jameson (x2); Caroline John; John 
Levere; Jean Marsh (x2); Elizabeth Sladen; Sarah Sutton; Bonnie Langford; Katy Manning (x2); Philip Madoc; 
Terry Molloy; Cy Town; Anthony Ainley (x2); Carole Ann-Ford; Nicolas Courtney and Elizabeth Sladen; Paul 
Darrow; Julian Glover (x2); Pamela Salem; Bernard Archard; Geoffrey Bayldon; Edward Arthur; Graham Cole; 
Jeff Stewart; Simon Rouse; Alexi Sale; Michael Jayston; Christopher Ryan; Janet Fielding and Colin Baker; Tony 
Osoba; Andrew Morgan; Peggy Mount; Jasmine Breaks; Jospeh Marcell; Richard Briers; Slyvia Syms; Sophie 
Aldred; Derek Jacobi; John Leeson; Jacqueline King; and others. 
£80-120

323 A collection of Doctor Who signed photographs and pictures, signatures including: Bonnie Langford; Terry 
Molloy; Antony Ainley; Janet Fielding; Antony Ainley and another; Richard Briars; Sophie Aldred; John Leeson; 
Graeme Harper; Peter Purves; Paul McCann; Trevor Martin; Colin Baker (x2); Sylvester McCoy (x2); Tom Baker 
(x2); Jon Pertwee (x2); Janet Fielding; Wendy Padbury; Katy Manning; and Nicolas Courtney. 
£60-80
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324 A collection of eighteen signed Doctor Who DVDs and seventeen signed DVD sleeves, comprising: The Curse 
of Fenrig, signed by Sylvester McCoy; Rise of the Cybermen and The Age Of Steel, signed by Helen Griffin, 
Colin Spall, and one other; 42 and Human Nature, signed by Matt Chambers; Doctor Who Series 10: Part 2 
signed by Adele Lynch; Doctor Who The Mind Robber The Patrick Troughton years 1966-69, signed by Wendy 
Padbury, and another; Daleks' Invasion Earth 2150 A.D., signed by Ray Brooks; Doctor Who Battlefield The 
Slyvester McCoy Years 1987-89, signed by Sue Moore and another; Doctor Who The Claws of Axos The Jon 
Pertwee Years 1970-74, signed by Bob Baker and Katy Manning; Doctor Who Planet of the Spiders The Jon 
Pertwee years 1970-74, signed by Richard Franklin; Doctor Who Shada, signed by Shirley Dixon, James 
Coombes, and two others; eight further signed DVDs; The Sleeves: Doctor Who Seventh Doctor Story Four 7.4 
Dragonfire, signed by Sophie Aldred and another; Doctor Who Seventh Doctor Story Six 7.6 The Happiness 
Patrol, signed by Sophie Aldred; Doctor Who Fourth Doctor Story 13 The Hand Of Fear, signed by Peter Roy; 
Doctor Who Series 3: episode 13 and series 4: Episode X 3.13 Last of the Time Lords Part 3 of 3 and 4.X 
Voyage of the Damned, signed by Jessica Martin; Doctor Who Seventh Doctor Story 12 Survival, signed by Lisa 
Bowerman; Doctor Who Planet of Fire The Peter Davison Years 1982-84, signed by Nicola Bowerman; Myth 
Makers: Stephen Gallagher, signed by Stephen Gallagher; Doctor Who Fourth Doctor Story Forty 4.40 Warrior's 
Gate, signed by Stephen Gallagher; Doctor Who The Seeds of Death The Partick Troughton Years 1966-69, 
signed by Louise Pajo and another; Myth Makers: Cy Town signed by Cy Town; Doctor Who Logopolis The Tom 
Baker Years 1974-81, signed by Janet Fieldy and Sarah Sutton; Doctor Who Earthshock The Peter Davidson 
Years 1982-84, signed by Alec Sabin and another; Doctor Who Arc of Infinity the Peter Davidson Years 1981-84, 
signed by John D. Collins and another; together with others. 
£100-200

325 A large collection of Doctor Who DVDs, approximately two hundred and sixty in total; together with Doctor Who 
DVD Files binders. 
£50-80

326 A collection of signed Doctor Who photographs, including: Tom Baker; Peter Davison; Jon Pertwee; Lalla Ward 
and Tom Baker; Tom Georgeson; Peter Miles; two Mary Tamm; Bernard Archard; Jeremy Bullock; Katy 
Manning; Anna Barry; Arnold Yarrow; Lalla Ward; Geoffrey Beevers; Kenneth Cope; Julian Glover; David Griffin; 
Richard Todd; Keith Jayne; Dinah Sheridan; Lynda Baron; Barbara Shelley; Maurice Roeves; Sophie Aldred; 
Elizabeth Sladen; Peter Purves; Jon Pertwee and another; Anthony Ainley; Sarah Sutton; Nicola Bryant; 
Jaqueline Pearce; Anneke Wills; Caroline John; John Revere; Nicolas Courtney; Frazer Hines; Caroline Ann-
Ford; Barbra Loft; Deborah Watling; Nicholas Parsons; John Levere, Jon Pertwee; Nicolas Courtney; and 
another. 
£50-100

327 A collection of Doctor Who signed ephemera, comprising: a Cyberman paper mask signed by David Banks; a 
postcard written by Tom Baker; a convention photograph of Sylvester McCoy, Peter Davison, Colin Baker, 
Nicholas Courtney, and Jon Pertwee, signed by all of them; eleven signed photographs of Colin Baker; a 
photograph of the Tardis signed by Jacqueline Pearce, Nicholas Courtney, Dolore Whiteman, and another; two 
Colin Baker era postcards, one signed by Colin Baker, Anthony Ainley and another, the other signed by Colin 
Spall Terry Molloy and Graeme Harper; a signed letter from Nicolas Courtney; a Christmas card from Colin 
Baker; two signed letters from Colin Baker; signed correspondence with Peter Miles; four prints of the doctor: 
Sylvester McCoy (signed by McCoy), Jon Pertwee (signed by Pertwee), Patrick Troughton, and William Hartnell. 

£80-120
328 An Extensive collection of Strictly Ink Production Doctor Who trading cards, approximately two thousand five 

hundred in total, with duplicates. 
£100-200

329 A collection of Doctor Who William Hartnell era signed photographs: fourteen signatures including: William 
Russell; Julian Glover; Sarah Ann Ford; Peter Purves; Christopher Barry; Donald Gee; Geoffrey Bayldon; 
Andrew Lodge; and Martin Jarvis. 
£50-80

330 A large collection of BBC and others Doctor Who CDs and cassettes, comprising: Serpent Crest; Demon Quest; 
Fantom Audio, 5 CDs; approx 170 CDs total; approx 110 Cassettes. some in cellophane. 
£100-200
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331 A collection of Doctor Who printed material: two First Doctor copies of the Radio Times: 20/02/1964 North Of 
England edition; 11/02/1965 Northern Ireland edition; Radio Times 15-21/12/1973 North edition; a signed 
printers proof of Doctor Whos collector's cards, signed by Wendy Padbury, Anneke Mills, Mark Strickson, 
Sylvester McCoy, Sophie Aldred, Carole Ann Ford, Deborah Watling, a printers proof of Doctor Who Magazine 
issue 173 cover; and a collection of printers proof magazine and fanzine covers and posters, including Target 
book cover posters, Skaro covers, and others. 
£50-80

332 A collection of Doctor Who prints and posters: two Doctor Who Target Posters - an exploding Dalek after Roy 
Knipe, and two Cybermen after Hue Donohue; 'Rockscape' The Tardis in a Rockscape; 'Adrift' The Tardis in a 
lake; The Titanic from 'The Voyage of the Damned', after Peter Mckinstry; and twelve further prints. (17) 
£60-80

333 A collection of Doctor Who caricatures, Ken Penders, a triple portrait of Robin L. Curtis, Sophie Aldred, and John 
Levene, signed by all three; four caricatures of The Doctor with monsters, signed and dated, pen on paper; 
together with two further caricatures in a similar style, the largest 42 x 29cms, all unframed. (7) 
£70-100

334 Chris Achilleos 
A collection of signed Doctor Who prints: two 'Christopher Eccleston' prints, one signed by cast or crew; two 'The 
Doctor Who Appreciation Society 20th Anniversary' prints; 'The Sea Devils', signed by Katy Manning and 
another; 'The Space War', signed by Katy Manning and Cy Town; 'The Third Doctor and The Cave Monsters', 
signed by Peter Miles, Terrence Dicks and another, 
all signed by Chris Achilleos, 
29.5 x 21cms, unframed. (7) 
£70-100

335 Waring 
The Fourth Doctor, 
signed and dated 2007, 
oil on canvas, 
91.5 x 61cms, unframed. 
£50-100

336 A collection of Doctor Who prints: Jeff Cummins, Face of Evil book cover art, signed, print; Jeff Cummins, An 
Unearthly Child book cover art, signed, print; June Hudson four costume designs, signed; a further June Hudson 
Steve Caldwell, The Master, signed by Derek Jacobi; Derek Purchase, 'Danger Warning The Pirate Captain is 
Alive Again', signed and dated with dedication; Andrew Skilleter, The Adventures of K-9 and other Mechanical 
Creatures cover art, signed; two further signed prints; and two further prints. (14) 
£60-80

337 A collection of Doctor Who Myth Makers DVDs and VHSs, comprising: 58 VHSs running consecutively 1-57, 
mostly signed; 59 DVDs, some signed. (116) 
£100-200

338 Colin Howard 
(b.1965) 
'Doctor Who - Time Flight', 
signed and dated 1998, 
gouache, 
39.5 x 27.5cms, 53.5 x 40.5cms in frame, 
together with; 
Colin Howard 
(b.1965) 
Tom Baker with monsters, 
signed and dated 1989, 
gouache, 
50 x 40cms, unframed (2) 
£70-100
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339 Brian 
Two Doctor Who artworks: Jon Pertwee with Seadevils and a submarine; Peter Davison, Earthshock, 
signed, 
pencil, 
45.5 x 32cms, 58 x 44cms in frame; 45.5 x 32cms, 58.5 x 44.8cms in frame. (2) 
£70-100

340 A collection of Doctor Who signed First Day Covers and stamps, comprising: fifty-two signed First Day Covers, 
including signatures from Tom Baker, Peter Davison, Colin Baker, Sylvester McCoy, Elisabeth Sladen, Sarah 
Sutton, Nicola Bryant, Nicolas Courtney, Sophie Aldred, Stephen Fry, Bernard Cribbins, John Levene, Richard 
Briers, Mary Tamm, and others; further unsigned; together with four signed Torchwood First Day Covers; signed 
stamp sheets for the Fifth Doctor, Sixth Doctor and Seventh Doctor; and further stamps and Doctor Who bank 
notes. 
£200-400

341 Derek Gray 
The Tardis in flight; The Curse of Fenric; The Third Doctor and Jo Grant, 
signed, 
gouache, 
40.5 x 28cms, unframed; 39 x 56cms, unframed; 27.5 x 40.5cms, 41 x 53.5cms in frame. (3) 
£60-80

342 A collection of Doctor Who posters, comprising: a Slow Dazzle Worldwide poster of Paul McCann and Sylvester 
McCoy, signed by both; Now on the Big Screen in Colour: Doctor Who and The Daleks; and further posters 
depicting scenes, characters, and commemorations. 
£60-80
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